L21000032875

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
(2002)
Cartified Coales Cartificates of Status
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
<u> </u>

Office Use Only



900424897909

01/03/24--01034--019 **100.00

2024 JAN -3 AM 9: 33 SECSETABLY F STATE

MAR 1 5 2024 D CUSHING



James W. Carpenter, Esquire Email: jwc@angelolaw.com

December 29, 2023

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Division of Corporations
Amendment Section
The Centre of Tallahassee
2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810
Tallahassee, FL 32303

2024 JAN -3 AM 9: 33 SECRETARY OF STATE

RE: Articles of Merger for 1222 SE 3rd Avenue, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Surviving Entity"), and 1219 SE Fourth Avenue & Vicinity, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, 315 SE 13th Street LLC, a Florida limited liability company; and 311 SE 13th Street LLC, a Florida limited liability company (collectively the "Constituent Entities")

Dear Sirs/Madames:

Enclosed please find a Cover Letter with a completed certificate of Articles of Merger (including a Plan of Merger attachment) with respect to the above Surviving Entity and Constituent Entities. We have also enclosed a check for \$100.00, representing the fee of \$25.00 per Limited Liability Company entity involved.

Please arrange to get these materials filed and send back a stamped "Filed" copy of the materials in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely.

Enclosures

James W. Carpenter

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations		
1222 SE 3rd AVENUE, LLC		
SUBJECT:		
	Name of Surv	iving Party
The enclosed Certificate of Merger and fee(s)) are submitted for f	īling.
Please return all correspondence concerning	this matter to:	
James W. Carpenter		
Contact Person		-
Angelo & Banta, P.A.		
Firm/Company		-
515 E. Las Olas Bivd., Ste 650		
Address		-
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 3331		
City, State and Zip Co	ode	-
jwc@angelolaw.com		
E-mail address: (to be used for future	annual report notifi	cation)
For further information concerning this matte	•	
James W. Carpenter	954 at (766-9930
Name of Contact Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number
☐ Certified copy (optional) \$30.00		
STREET ADDRESS:	MAILI	NG ADDRESS:
Amendment Section		ment Section
Division of Corporations		n of Corporations
Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle	P. O. Bo Tallaha	ox 6327 ssee, FL 32314
Tallahassee, FL 32301	i allalia:	3300, 112 32314

CR2E080 (2/20)

Articles of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company with s. 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

Name 1219 SE Fourth Avenue + Vicinity, LLC	<u>Jurisdiction</u> Florida	Form/Entity Type Limited Liability Company L17-15213
315 SE 13th Street LLC	Florida	Limited Liability Company _ L 21 - 32883
311 SE 13th Street LLC	Florida	Limited Liability Company Lan - 32501
1222 SE 3rd Avenue, LLC	Florida	Limited Liability Company Lat. 32875
SECOND: The exact name, form/entity type Name 1222 SE 3rd Avenue, LLC	, and jurisdiction of the <u>surviving</u> pa <u>Jurisdiction</u> Florida	arty are as follows: Form/Entity Type Limited Liability Company

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss.605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s.605.1023(1)(b).

DocuSign Envelope ID: 0EA6B499-4C8C-4975-B7E8-4C0FBFA43136

<u>FOU</u>	RTH: Please check one of the	boxes that apply	to surviving e	ntity: (if applicable)		
X	This entity exists before the mare attached.	nerger and is a d	omestic filing	entity, the amendment,	if any to its publ	ic organic record
	This entity is created by the m	erger and is a d	omestic filing	entity, the public organ	ic record is attacl	ned.
	This entity is created by the m liability partnership, its staten	erger and is a d ent of qualifica	omestic limited	d liability limited partn I.	ership or a domes	itic limited
	This entity is a foreign entity mailing address to which the of Florida Statutes is:					
FIFT ss.605	<u>H:</u> This entity agrees to pay any .1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, I	members with a	appraisal rights	the amount, to which r	nembers are entit	led under
days a	H: If other than the date of filin fter the date this document is fil aber 31, 2023 is the Effective Date	g, the delayed e ed by the Florid	ffective date of a Department (the merger, which can of State:	not be prior to no	or more than 90
Note: as the	If the date inserted in this block document's effective date on the	does not meet to Department of	the applicable s State's record	statutory filing requiren s.	nents, this date w	ill not be listed
SEVE	NTH: Signature(s) for Each Pa	rty:			T T	indus and
	of Entity/Organization: E Fourth Avenue + Vicinity, LLC	ſ	epathecles; Gregg Schlesin	nger	Typed or P Name of Ir Gregg Schlesing	ndividual:
315 SE	13th Street LLC	Gr.	egg Schlesinger	ar	Gregg Schlesinge	er
311 SE	13th Street LLC	Gri	gg Schlesinger	ur	Gregg Schlesinge	er
1222 S	E 3rd Avenue, LLC		y Schlesinger		Gregg Schlesinge	er
Согро	rations:			President or Officer nature of incorporator.)	
Genera	nl partnerships:			er or authorized person		
Florida	Limited Partnerships:		all general par			
	lorida Limited Partnerships:		general partne			
Limite	d Liability Companies:	Signature of a	n authorized p	erson		
Fees:	For each Limited Liability Cor	npany:	\$25.00	For each Corporati	on;	\$35.00
	For each Limited Partnership:		\$52.50	For each General F	Partnership:	\$25.00
	For each Other Business Entity	<i>)</i> :	\$25.00	Certified Copy (o	<u>ptional)</u> :	\$30.00

PLAN OF MERGER

This is a Plan of Merger ("Plan") between the affiliated entities, 1222 SE 3rd Avenue, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("1222"), 1219 SE Fourth Avenue & Vicinity, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("1219"), 315 SE 13th Street LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("315"); and 311 SE 13th Street LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("311") (collectively the "Constituent Entities"). The Plan is being effected in accordance with Section 605.0101 et seq. of the Revised Florida Limited Liability Act (collectively, the "Act").

- 1. <u>Effect of Merger.</u> On the Effective Date (defined below), the separate existence of 1219, 315 and 311 shall cease and shall be merged into 1222, as the surviving entity ("Surviving Entity"). 1222 shall then be fully vested in all of 1219's, 315's and 311's rights, privileges, immunities, powers, and franchises, subject to the restrictions, liabilities, disabilities, and duties of 1219, 315 and 311, all as more particularly set forth in Section 605.1026 of the Act, and the entities described above shall be merged into 1222 as the Surviving Entity, with 1222 membership then being in the percentages noted below.
- 2. Terms of Transaction for Constituent Entities. On the Effective Date, all of the membership interests of 1219, 315 and 311 issued and outstanding at that time shall, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of 1222, be canceled simultaneously with the effectiveness of the Merger, and such membership interests issued and outstanding on the Effective Date shall instead continue as outstanding membership interests in 1222 as the Surviving Entity held by such members, in the related percentages described below:

1222 MEMBER	INTEREST HELD
THE BARBARA SCHLESINGER UNIFIED CREDIT TRUST F/B/O GREGG A. SCHLESINGER U/A/D JULY 3, 2001, AS AMENDED (EIN #: 30-6580924)	17%
THE BARBARA SCHLESINGER UNIFIED CREDIT TRUST F/B/O SCOTT P. SCHLESINGER U/A/D JULY 3, 2001, AS AMENDED (EIN #: 30-6580923)	17%
THE SHELDON J. SCHLESINGER EXEMPT FAMILY TRUST F/B/O GREGG A. SCHLESINGER, U/A/D JULY 3, 2001, AS AMENDED (EIN #: 30-6544290)	33%
THE SHELDON J. SCHLESINGER FAMILY TRUST F/B/O SCOTT P. SCHLESINGER, U/A/D JULY 3, 2001, AS AMENDED (EIN #: 30-6544289)	33%

- 3. <u>1222 Articles of Organization</u>. The Articles of Organization of 1222, as previously amended and in effect immediately before the Effective Date of the Merger shall, without any changes, be the Articles of Organization of 1222 from and after the Effective Date until further amended as permitted by law.
- 4. <u>Supplemental Action</u>. If at any time after the Effective Date, 1222 shall determine that any further conveyances, agreements, documents, instruments, and assurances or any further action is necessary or desirable to carry out the provisions of this Plan, the appropriate members, officers and managers of 1222 or 1219, 315 or 311, as the case may be, whether past or remaining in office, shall execute and deliver, on the request of 1222, any and all proper conveyances, agreements, documents, instruments, and assurances and perform all necessary or proper acts, to vest, perfect, confirm, or record such title thereto in 1222, or to otherwise carry out the provisions of this Plan.
- 5. Filing with the Florida Secretary of State and Effective Date. Each of 1222, 1219, 315 and 311 shall cause their respective members, officers and managers to execute Articles of Merger and on such execution this Plan shall be deemed incorporated by reference into the Articles of Merger as if fully set forth in such Articles and shall become an exhibit to such Articles of Merger. Thereafter, such Articles of Merger shall be delivered for filing by 1222 as the Surviving Entity to the Florida Secretary of State. In accordance with Section 605.1025 of the Act, the Articles of Merger shall specify the "Effective Date," which shall be December 31, 2023.
- 6. Amendment and Waiver. Any of the terms or conditions of this Plan may be waived at any time by the one of the Constituent Entities which is, or the member of which is, entitled to the benefit thereof by action taken by the member or manager of such party, or may be amended or modified in whole or in part at any time before the vote of the members of the Constituent Entities by an agreement in writing executed in the same manner (but not necessarily by the same persons), or at any time thereafter as long as such change is in accordance with Section 605.1024 of the Act.
- 7. <u>Termination</u>. At any time before the Effective Date (whether before or after filing of Articles of Merger), this Plan may be terminated and the Merger abandoned by mutual consent of the members and/or manager of 1222, notwithstanding favorable action by the members, respectively, of the respective Constituent Entities.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands as of May <u>9</u>, 2023.

1222 SE 3rd AVENUE LLC, a Florida limited liability company

MAI	SE THIRD AVENUE PROPERTY NAGEMENT, LLC, a Florida limited lity company, as Manager
By:	
Name:	Gregg A. Schlesinger
Title:	President
	urth Avenuc & Vicinity, LLC,
a Florida lin	nited liability company
	SE THIRD AVENUE PROPERTY
	AGEMENT, LLC, a Plorida limited
liabil	ity company, as Merager
ם	U////YUJ
By: Name:	Gregg A. Schlesinger
Title:	President
By: 1212 S MAN	SE THIRD AVENUE PROPERTY AGEMENT, LLC a Florida limited ity company, as Manager Gregg A. Schlesinger President
315 SE 13th a Florida lim	Street LLC, ited liability company
	SE THIRD AVENUE PROPERTY AGEMENT, LLC, a Florida limited
NA A NI	
	ty company, as Manager
	ty company as Manager
liabili	Gregg A. Schlesinger President